# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI109268

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Interlatin S de RL de CV	02/22/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Individual Name:	Mr. Jimmy Villalvazo	
Street Address:	reet Address: 2201 N50th Street	
City:	City: Mcallen	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78501	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16639743	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9564586660

Email: jv3919@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Mr. Jimmy Villalvazo
Address Line 1: 2201 N50th Street
Address Line 4: Mcallen, TEXAS 78501

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jimmy Villalvazo	
SIGNATURE: Jimmy Villalvazo		
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2024	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=03-20-V-Jimmy-TSG-En-Certified#page1.tif

source=03-20-V-Jimmy-TSG-En-Certified#page2.tif

source=03-20-V-Jimmy-TSG-En-Certified#page3.tif

source=03-20-V-Jimmy-TSG-En-Certified#page4.tif

source=03-20-V-Jimmy-TSG-En-Certified#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 066846 FRAME: 0799

508450182



The Spanish Group LLC
1 Park Plaza, Suite 600
Irvine, CA 92614
United States of America
https://www.thespanishgroup.org

## **Certified Translation**

Furnished on the 20th day of March, 2024

I, Alexander Largaespada (Lex Lexing), hereby certify that I translated the attached document from Spanish into English or English into Spanish and that this translation is an accurate and faithful translation of the original document. Furthermore, I certify that I am proficient in translating both Spanish and English and that I hold the capacity to render and certify the validity of such a translation. This document has not been translated for a family member, friend, or business associate.

I, Salvador G. Ordorica, as a Quality Assurance Agent of The Spanish Group LLC, hereby attest that the aforementioned translator is a proficient Spanish-English translator. Accordingly, as an authorized representative of The Spanish Group, I certify that this document has been proofread and that the attached document is a faithful and authentic translation of its original.

Respectfully,

Salvador G. Ordorica

The Spanish Group LLC

(ATA #267262)



The Spanish Group LLC verifies the credentials and/or competency of its translators and the present certification, as well as any attached pages, serves to affirm that the document(s) enumerated above has/have been translated as accurately as possible from its/their original(s). The Spanish Group LLC does not attest that the original document(s) is/are accurate, legitimate, or has/have not been falsified. Through having accepted the terms and conditions set forth in order to contract The Spanish Group LLC's services, and/or through presenting this certificate, the client releases, waives, discharges and relinquishes the right to present any legal claim(s) against The Spanish Group LLC. Consequently, The Spanish Group LLC cannot be held liable for any loss or damage suffered by the Client(s) or any other party either during, after, or arising from the use of The Spanish Group LLC's services.

PATENT REEL: 066846 FRAME: 0800

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State	e of California		
Cour	nty of ORANGE		
On, _	March 20th, 2024	before me,	ORLENA C. BOLDER Notary Public
			(Insert name and title of the officer)
perso	onally appeared	S	alvador G. Ordorica
to the	within instrument and ackr	nowledged to me to re on the instrume	ence to be the person whose name is subscribed that he executed the same in his authorized ent the person, or the entity upon behalf of which
	ify under PENALTY OF PER	RJURY under the	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITN	IESS my hand and official s	_	ORLENA C. BOLDER COMM. #2455210 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires July 27, 2027
Signa	ature Ollin b	lar (	Notary Public Seal)

PATENT REEL: 066846 FRAME: 0801

# IP COBRA RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT 20240217

AGREEMENT FOR THE ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP IN THE INVENTION TITLED "TEMPLATE THAT IMPROVES SOLDER-PASTE STENCILING AND ITS MANUFACTURING METHOD" known as "COBRA STENCIL 3.0"; WITH THE FOLLOWING PATENT NUMBERS IN MEXICO, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AND CANADA

MEXICAN INVENTION PATENT MX/2020/102869. Patent application No.: MX/a/2018/002858 Presentation date: March 7, 2018.

UNITED STATES INVENTION PATENT US 11,297719 B2 Title: "TEMPLATE THAT IMPROVES SOLDER-PASTE STENCILING AND PRODUCTION METHOD THEREOF".

CANADIAN INVENTION PATENT: PCT/MX2019/000024 Reference number 08944239CA Title: "TEMPLATE THAT IMPROVES SOLDER-PASTE STENCILING AND PRODUCTION METHOD THEREOF".

In GUADALAJARA, JALISCO, ON JANUARY 12, 2024, BY ONE PARTY: ALEJANDRO CARRILLO, IN LEGAL REPRESENTATION OF INTERLATIN VCLLC. Hereinafter referred to as THE ASSIGNOR. IDENTIFIED BY PASSPORT NUMBER <u>586165433</u> WITH ADDRESS AT <u>5505 Ventana del Sol Drive, El Paso Texas USA 79912</u> BY ANOTHER PARTY: JIMMY VILLALVAZO, IN HIS OWN RIGHT IDENTIFIED BY AMERICAN PASSPORT NUMBER 517513961 AND TEXAS STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE, USA. NUMBER 28208906 WITH ADDRESS AT 2201 N50TH STREET, MCALLEN, TX 78501. Hereinafter referred to as THE ASSIGNEE.

They have in their respective capacity and representation the necessary legal capacity for this act and DECLARE:

FIRST. - THE ASSIGNOR has collaborated in the development of the invention titled "TEMPLATE THAT IMPROVES SOLDER-PASTE STENCILING AND ITS MANUFACTURING METHOD" known as "COBRA STENCIL 3.0", which is eligible for patent protection pursuant to the law in MEXICO, UNITED STATES, AND CANADA.

SECOND. - That he assigns to JIMMY VILLALVAZO, the ownership of the invention that corresponds to them as inventors and owners of said invention, by means of this assignment agreement, in accordance with the following

#### **CLAUSES:**

FIRST. The assigning inventors are authors of the invention titled "TEMPLATE THAT IMPROVES SOLDER-PASTE STENCILING AND ITS MANUFACTURING METHOD" known as "COBRA STENCIL 3.0" in the following proportion: THE TOTALITY OF THE RIGHTS of a percentage equivalent to 100%

SECOND. THE ASSIGNOR assigns the ownership they hold of the cited invention to JIMMY VILLALVAZO, who accepts, for its commercial exploitation in any language and throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR: ON BEHALF OF INTERLATIN VCLLC

ALFIANORO CARRILIO

ASSIGNEE:

[Signature]

22/2/24

Page 1/3

## IP COBRA RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT 20240217

THIRD. - The assignment is understood to be exclusive and without any limitation, granting JIMMY VILLALVAZO the authority to exploit the invention to the exclusion of any other party, including the assignors themselves, and even to grant nonexclusive authorizations to third parties.

Furthermore, the assignment confers upon JIMMY VILLALVAZO the standing, independent of that of the assigning inventors, to pursue any infringements affecting all the powers inherent to their inventors as conferred in the Patent Law of Inventions and Utility Models IN MEXICO, THE UNITED STATES, CANADA, AND THE ENTIRE WORLD.

FOURTH. - As compensation for the authorship part corresponding to them, whose assignment is the subject of this contract, WILL BE GRATUITOUSLY, WITHOUT ANY LIMITATION, AND WITHOUT CLAIM FOR SUBSEQUENT AMOUNTS. LEAVING THE ASSIGNEE SAFE FROM ANY LITIGATION OR CHARGE RELATIVE TO THE PATENT.

FIFTH. - THE PARTIES, in accordance with the Law of Patents of Inventions and Utility Models IN MEXICO, THE UNITED STATES, CANADA, AND THE ENTIRE WORLD, are obliged to include the names of the inventors in both national and international patent applications, and to observe the administrative formalities required for the circulation and exploitation of the invention.

SIXTH. - This agreement shall have a duration of 20 years from this date, subject to the limitations contained in the Law of Patents of Inventions and Utility Models OF THE MENTIONED COUNTRIES AND THE ENTIRE WORLD.

SEVENTH. - This assignment agreement shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the Law of Patents of Inventions and Utility Models OF MEXICO and, in general, by the legal provisions applicable to it.

EIGHTH. The parties designate as their respective addresses for notifications, those stated at the beginning of this contract and commit to informing each other through written notification of any changes of address for the purpose of communication regarding any aspect of this contract.

NINTH. - This contract, as well as its execution, shall be governed by the laws of MEXICO and the international conventions and treaties in which MEXICO is a party.

TENTH. The parties, waiving any jurisdiction that may correspond to them, if any, expressly submit to the jurisdiction and competence of the Courts and Tribunals of the city of GUADALAJARA, JALISCO.

ASSIGNOR: ON BEHALF OF INTERLATIN VCLLC

ASSIGNEE:

(Signature)

(Signature)

22/2/24

Page 2/3

# IP COBRA RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT 20240217

ELEVENTH. - The parties agree on the following directive:

The parties agree that the Gross Margin currently allocated to Interlatin is 25% of the ongoing contract with Stentech.

50% of this sum shall be paid to Alejandro Carrillo.

## Example:

The current average monthly amount due is 8,000 USD, this new agreement will be assigned at a 50% rate, through this agreement 4,000 USD will be paid to Alejandro Carrillo.

This applies only to sales in the market of Guadalajara, Jalisco.

#### TWELFTH.

The rest of the market is open to negotiations. Therefore, an option is offered to allow a change in the dividend location at a rate of 25% vs 50%.

This would apply to all Sales in the rest of the world.

And for the record, TWO copies of this document are signed for a single purpose, at the place and date indicated at the beginning.

ASSIGNOR: ON BEHALF OF INTERLATIN VCLLC

ALEJANDRO CARRILLO

[Signature]

ASSIGNEE:

[Signature]

22/2/24

RECORDED: 03/20/2024